Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  1.
OMITTED1 1
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  1.
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  2.
OMITTED2 2
OMITTED3 3
OMITTED4 4
OMITTED5 5

Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE
B
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  7.
BISHOP
How did you know where I lived?
DONNIE
This is my manor you know?
Bishop nods. He does know. Donnie hands Bishop a spo
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  8.
BISHOP
I don’t- It’s... It’s fine.
YOUNG MUM
(shrugging)
Suit yourself.
Young Mum pushes the pram away.
OMITTED13 13
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  8.
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  9.
OMITTED14 14
INT. KA
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  10.
OMITTED16 16
OMITTED17 17
OMITTED17A 17A
OMITTED18 18
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  10.
(MORE)
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE
GRANDAD (CONT’D)

Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  19.
Kai hesitates.
BAYO
E
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  19A.
They all shake their heads. Laugh. Walk away.
BISHOP
You always take it too far bro.
Bayo completes the cheer on his own.
INT. PARKCROFT COMMUNITY CENTRE
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  20.
Kai puts a hand out to spud Dane. Dane doesn’t reciprocate.
DANE
Nah. We just don’t have any other
choice.
OMITTED26A 26A
OMITTED27 27
EXT. OUTSIDE PARKCROFT COMMUNITY CENTRE - DAY28 28
The memorial is over. Junior steps out to look for Paul. In
the distance he sees Paul arguing with a woman (AKOSUA).
Junior can’t m

Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  22.
 Sold some games to Mehmet, and
managed to get these two this
morning.
JUNIOR
Please tell me not the Gran Turismo
3.
Dane shrugs.
JUNIOR (CONT’D)
I didn’t even get to play it.
DA
A
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  22A.
KA
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  23.
OMITTED39 39
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  23.
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  24.
EXT. ROMAN ROAD - DAY 40 40
The boys are gathered around Tony’s boot. Eyes wide. A

(to Bayo)
You know he’s just saying that so
he can wear it.
BAYO
It’s cool. It’s bare hot in that,
anyway.
The boys hold t-shirts and jeans up to their bodies. Pass
clothes be
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  26.
BISHOP
Nah bro. You’re good. That’s yours.
JUNIOR
Let
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUB
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  27-28.
OMITTED45 45
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  27-28.
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  29.
INT. BISHOP'S HOME - KITCHEN - DAY46 46
Reggie, Bishop and Wayne wear aprons. Reggie paces back and

Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  32.
DONNIE (CONT’D)
I bought them for myself, but, I
forgot I already had these. You
look about the same size as me.
Bishop checks the size.
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  33.
GENEVIE
E
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  33A.
GENEVIEVE
Thank you so much. And I’ll keep a
bag packed, in case you change your
mind about that adoption.
Nan laughs.
OMITTED50 50
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  33A.
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  34.
INT. DANE’S HOME - K
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  38.

Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  45.
Bayo knocks again. A figure emerges from the shadows. A light
switches on. HOUSE MANAGER.
HOUSE MANAGER
We’re closed.
BAYO
(checking his watch)
We’ve got 1 minute left.
House Manager looks at his clock.
HO
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  46.
More cheering.
HOST (CONT’D)
(shouting over exci
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  47.
OMITTED70 70
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  47.
(MORE)
G
BAYO (CONT’D)

Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  51A.
HOST
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  52.
The crowd is divided. Passion and alcohol fuelled tension. A
friend of Rebellious Crew in the crowd doesn’t take kindly to
the “boos” he hears behind him. He jumps to his feet.
FRIEND
Don’t boy it.
BOOER
(standing)
Or what?
HOST
Yo
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  53.
The boys look around. Kai’s gone.
OMITTED77A 77A
INT. OPEN MIC VENUE BACKSTAGE/GREEN ROOM - NIGHT78 78
The crowds mill out. Genevieve lingers by the door. Dane
heads towards her. Both of them layering on confidence and
nonchalance. Both enjoying the spark firing between them.

Yeah? You did?
Bishop doesn’t pick up on Target’s doubtful/sarcastic tone.
B
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB
TARGET (CONT’D)
Grime Kids ep 3 DO
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  55.
DANE
-It’s not about him.
(looking to Bayo and
Bishop)
They’re gassed. Let them have this.
I/E. OUTSIDE BISHOP'S BLOCK/DONNIE’S CAR - NIGHT79 79
Donnie waits. Bishop bounces over excitedly. They
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  56.
OMITTED80 80
OMITTED80A 80A
INT.
Grime Kids ep 3 DOUBLE BLUE AMENDS - clean     04.12.22  57.
Temi shakes her head.
BAYO (CONT’D)